Resolution # 21-2021

APPROVING A CONTRACT FOR PEST CONTROL SERVICES at All SHA Sites

WHEREAS, THE Salem Housing Authority, a public body created and organized pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of the Laws of the State of New Jersey desires to award a contract for Pest Control Services at various locations.

AND WHEREAS, the Housing Authority received two proposals for service;

AND WHEREAS, Corbett Pest Control of Cranford, NJ submitted the lowest responsible bid of \$7,518.00 for years 2021 and 2022;

AND WHEREAS, the contract is for the period beginning May 1, 2021 – April 30, 2022, with an optional one year extension from May 1, 2022 – April 30, 2023;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SALEM THAT the Executive Director is authorized to enter into and execute a contract with Corbett Pest Control of Cranford, NJ.

Cathy Lanard Robert Lanard James Smith Date:		Rebecca Gower Ferguson
Robert Lanard James Smith Date:		
Robert Lanard James Smith Date:		
Robert Lanard James Smith Date:		Cathy Lanard
James Smith Date:		Cattly Landiu
James Smith Date:		
James Smith Date:		
Date:		Robert Lanard
Date:		
Date:		
Date:		Jamas Smith
		James Simuri
	Date:	
Attest:		
	Attest:	
Samantha Silvers, Secretary	Samantha Silvers, Secretary	